Concord Steam
DG 12 - 242
Temp Rates

Report of Proposed Temporary Rate Changes
Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

Rate of Effect of # of Present Proposed Proposed Temp Proposed
Class of Proposed Customers Rates  Temp Rates Rate Change Change
Service Changes 2008 Amount* Percentage

G Increased 110 4,190,004 5,052,589 862,584 20.59%

* Includes new costs transferred to COE
 Includes proformed revenue adjustments reflected in Schedule 1 of the base rate filing

Effect on customer classes

Typical use Old New Increase Increase of
Mlbs/yr Usage rate Usage rate Usage rates only Total bill

Small 250 4,755$   5,835$   22.70% 18.07%

Med 1500 27,102$   33,579$   23.90% 18.54%

Large 8000 134,020$   168,567$   25.78% 19.23%

Added cost Old COE Added cost
Cost of Energy Old COE to COE Energy to COE

 $/Mlb $18.50 2.46$
Small 4,625$   615$
Med 27,750$   3,690$
Large 148,000$   19,680$

Concord Steam
DG 12 - 242
Temp Rates

Computation of Revenue Deficiency for Temporary Rates
Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

Utility
 Actual Proformed  Proformed
 Test Period Adjustments  Test Period

Rate Base (Schedule 3) 4,542,272 0 4,542,272

Rate of Return 8.41% 6.00%

Income Required 381,791   272,536

Adjusted Net Operating Income (289,047)   (122,243)   (411,290)

Tax effect (60.39%) 250,418   178,757

Revenue deficiency (921,255)   (862,584)

Additional costs recovered through COE 312,984

Net Revenue deficiency (549,600)

After tax revenue requested 381,791   272,536
 ÷ .6039 = required taxable income 632,208   451,294
Total Taxes to be paid 250,418   178,757

 With the Utility proformed adjustments included, the required rate of return for the requested
   dollar amount increase is 1.5%.

New Usage rates based on these sales: 127,272
Existing

First 500 Mlbs 18.54$   22.86

[…]

Concord Steam Schedule 1
DG 12 - 242 Attachment 2

Proforma Adjustments - Expenses
Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

Production expenses

Cost of increased steam production 1,322$
See Schedule 1.4  ($/Mlb) 1.32$
Increase in Mlbs (Sched 1-C) 1,000

Production Labor change 20,951$

Change in Production Expense 22,273$

Expenses included in Cost of Energy

Yard Lease 141,792$
Diesel Fuel Yard/trucking 14,624$
Electricity 3,522$
Loader rental 51,597$
Mechanical repairs 500$
Small tools 300$
Truck/Loader/scale maintenance 13,000$
Contract Grinding/Hauling 25,000$
Misc Prepaid Yard expenses 500$
Propane heat 5,000$
Veh Registration 1,600$
Cleaning supplies 150$
Software consultant 600$
Highway use tax 550$
Property tax 24,000$
Wood Broker 35,000$

317,735$

Concord Steam Schedule 1

DG 12 - 242 Attachment 3

Administrative and General Expenses

Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

Proformed

12 Months 12 Months

Ended Proforma Ended

12/31/11 Adjustments 12/31/11

General Office Salaries 25,557   767   26,324

General Office Supplies and Expense 24,202   1,210   25,412

Supervision Fees and Special Services 99,692   4,985   104,677

Regulatory Commission Expense 54,955   2,748   57,703

Insurance 105,691   5,285   110,976

Employees Welfare and Relief 192,021   19,202   211,223

Miscellaneous General Expense 53,372   2,669   56,041

Maintenance of General Property 4,263   213   4,476

Transportation Expense 31,031   3,103   34,134

Total 590,784   40,181   630,965

Concord Steam Schedule 1
DG 12 - 242 Attachment 4

Incremental operating cost of steam sold

Test Year Ending December 31, 2011

Annual cost based Incremental cost to
on sale of Produce Additional Cost per

144,000 Mlbs 50,000 Mlbs Mlb

Water and Sewer 212,519$   42,504$   0.85$
Boiler chemicals 36,665$   7,333$   0.15$
Electricity 87,293$   8,729$   0.17$
Air Permit fees 37,628$   7,526$   0.15$

Total 374,105$   66,092$   1.32$

Concord Steam Schedule 1
DG 12 - 242 Attachment 5

Calculation of Revenue from Energy Charge